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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 341001114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 341001113 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 10 341010105 DRUM 45.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 200 F 341011102 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 4% 341101105 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 7% 341102101 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® DC 954479102 DRUM 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch, sorbitol, 
stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D CLEAR 110.01 695003101 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch, sorbitol, 
stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D CLEAR 110.01 MS 695002101 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch, sorbitol, 
titanium dioxide, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D WHITE 010.01 695000101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch, sorbitol, 
titanium dioxide, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D WHITE 010.01 MS 695001101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Blend : Starch, Maize + Colloidal Silica STARCH N-A 200 171313102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 200 106201551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 580 106202551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 591 106203551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 591F 106208551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 611 106205551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 681 106206551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Co-processed Excipient: Mannitol, Starch PEARLITOL® Flash 401006101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x (x)

Co-processed Excipient: Lactose Starch STARLAC® 690089102 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x (x)

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® A 106101552 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® A-IP 106105551 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® LD-18 106104551 CARDBOARD BOX 23.00 KG AMERICA x

Dextrin, Maize NUTRIOSE® FM 06 338111104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Dextrin, Maize NUTRIOSE® FM 10 338112102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Dextrin, Potato TACKIDEX® B147 682109103 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrin, Potato TACKIDEX® B167 682110105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrin, Wheat NUTRIOSE® FB 06 338101104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Dextrin, Wheat NUTRIOSE® FB 10 338102104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Dextrose, Anhydrous ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE C 361413331 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Anhydrous ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE C 361413110 BAG 800.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Anhydrous ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE CC 361416101 BAG 800.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Anhydrous ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE CF 361415102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Anhydrous ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE CG 361414103 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE F 361110851 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE F 361110867 BULK EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE 361142965 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE G 361105104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE G 361105102 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE
MONOHYDRATE GD-SGD 361124104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361101331 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361103803 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361101332 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE SF 361104106 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103111 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103801 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality

1 7 13 202 8 14 213 9 154 10 165 11 17 186 12 19SUMMARY PRINT

Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103112 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucono delta lactone ROQUETTE GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE PL 511009801 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucono delta lactone ROQUETTE GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE SG 511005803 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucono delta lactone ROQUETTE GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE T 511007807 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 3883 326524802 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 4280 327719100 BULK EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 4779 327420801 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 6080 326835804 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A3879 326509801 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A4279 326609101 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A4280 326607800 BULK EUROPE x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 332223101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 D 332223101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 D 332223118 BAG 900.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 28 E 332234100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 29 D 332234103 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT 29 334235101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 29 332229101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT33 334248100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT38 334259100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 39 332271102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT 47 334262100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

High fructose syrup HI SWEET 55 471352961 BULK AMERICA x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB ORAL GRADE 346112101 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB ORAL GRADE 346112100 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP ORAL GRADE 346102105 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP ORAL GRADE 346102107 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 70 731603104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 720 732606101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 780 732608105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch, pregelatinized LYCOAT® RS 720 732607105 CARDBOARD BOX 10.00 KG EUROPE x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch, pregelatinized LYCOAT® RS 780 732608105 CARDBOARD BOX 10.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P35 481135003 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG ASIA x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P90 481105978 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101010 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101148 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101979 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101146 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P300 DC 481125102 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 182135992 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 482113104 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 482113980 DRUM 630.00 LBS AMERICA x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526113 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519101 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526112 BAG  3000.00 LBS EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519990 BAG  3000.00 LBS AMERICA x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519104 BULK EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519174 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526112 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519980 DRUM 630.00 LBS AMERICA x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526982 DRUM 655.00 LBS AMERICA x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® HBC 421536100 BULK EUROPE x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® HBC 421536108 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltodextrin, Maize LYCATAB® DSH 332211100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 2 323205100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 6 332203100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 6 332203103 BAG 800 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 6 334203100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210002 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210108 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210112 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 12 334210114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 12 334210119 BAG 800 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 12 332212101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 12 332212102 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 17 D 332213102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 17 D 332213117 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 19 D 332241002 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 19 334225111 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 19 334225103 BAG 600.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Pea KLEPTOSE® LINECAPS 17 334517101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® 1 323101101 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® 9 323104104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® IT 12 P 333112114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Maltodextrin, Wheat GLUCIDEX® IT 12 W 334412114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 25 C 450012102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 25 C 450012981 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004286 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004282 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004950 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 100 SD 450310105 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001977 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001124 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001286 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001287 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001980 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 200 SD 450320113 CARBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 200 SD 450320104 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 300 DC 450108252 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 400 DC 450102251 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 500 DC 450103251 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-12 105109551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-12 105109552 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-101 105101552 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-101 105101553 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-102 105107551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-102 105107554 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-112 105108551 BOX 20.00 KG AMERICA x x 

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-200 105110550 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-200 105110553 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality

1 7 13 202 8 14 213 9 154 10 165 11 17 186 12 19SUMMARY PRINT

Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-302 105111551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x

Octenyl Succinate Starch (OSS) CLEARGUM® CO 01 323291102 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Octenyl Succinate Starch (OSS) CLEARGUM® CO 03 656222105 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® PEA S 85 XF 212019991 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG AMERICA x

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® S 85 F 212006107 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® S85M 212008105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE F 513002806 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE F 513002804 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE F 513002803 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE G 513006811 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE G 513006821 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Gluconate SODIUM GLUCONATE CRYSTALLINE G 513006801 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Maize EXPLOSOL® A-MILHO 731802551 CARDBOARD BOX 30.00 KG AMERICA x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato EXPLOSOL® A-BATATA 731801551 CARDBOARD BOX 30.00 KG AMERICA x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato GLYCOLYS® 731112101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato GLYCOLYS® LOW PH 731118101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Sodium Starch Glycolate  - Potato GLYCOLYS® LV 731124101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305006 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305969 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305260 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 30/60 423309976 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 35/80 423310235 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 60G 423150101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 60W 423600001 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 100 T 423141221 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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Product description Product name Product code Packaging type MFG Site
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 110 423143976 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 200S 423212106 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 300S 423211113 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 650 423316965 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 B 422110101 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 B 422110100 BULK EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 BG 422112950 BULK AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 SB 422104100 BULK EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112986 BAG 2700.LBS AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112950 BULK AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112105 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112980 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110109 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110100 BULK EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110003 BULK ASIA x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110128 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110002 DRUM 275.00 KG ASIA x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110975 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110975 DRUM 600.LBS EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 SB 421118118 BULK EUROPE x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/90 B 421193980 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x

Sorbitol, liquid, partially dehydrated POLYSORB® 85/70/00 421301107 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x

Starch, Amylomaize MAIZE STARCH AMYLO N-460 181008803 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize MAIZE STARCH B 171112109 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Maize MAIZE STARCH B 171112119 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Starch, Maize POWDERED NF CORN STARCH 171181965 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 171301801 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 171301824 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 172301820 BAG 600.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Maize Overdried MAIZE STARCH 5 % 171312109 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Modified Waxy Maize CLEARAM® CH 20 20 731551806 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Starch, Oxidized Maize 400L-NF CORN STARCH 172251966 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x

Starch, Oxidized Maize 400L-NF CORN STARCH 171251980 DRUM 200.00 LBS AMERICA x x

Starch, Pea ROQUETTE PEA STARCH N-735 174004104 BAG 25.00KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Pea ROQUETTE PEA STARCH N-735 174004106 1000.00KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Potato POTATO STARCH SUPRA NP 101102107 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Potato Overdried POTATO STARCH 6 % 103013108 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Potato Overdried POTATO STARCH 8 % 103025106 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Pregelatinized LYCATAB® C 652105102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x (x)

Starch, Pregelatinized LYCATAB® PGS 652106107 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Starch, Pregelatinized Overdried LYCATAB® C-LM 652108102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Waxy Maize MAIZE WAXY STARCH N-200 180101809 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Wheat WHEAT STARCH TB 601113104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 90 493311103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 300 493302103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 700 493102225 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 700 493102102 BAG 750.00 KG EUROPE x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 240 493403103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 400 493404105 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 400 493404104 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 341001114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 341001113 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 10 341010105 DRUM 45.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 200 F 341011102 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 4% 341101105 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® 7% 341102101 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Beta Cyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® DC 954479102 DRUM 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch,
sorbitol, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D CLEAR 110.01 695003101 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch,
sorbitol, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D CLEAR 110.01 MS 695002101 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch,
sorbitol, titanium dioxide, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D WHITE 010.01 695000101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Blend : Hydroxypropyl pea starch,
sorbitol, titanium dioxide, stearic acid ReadiLYCOAT® D WHITE 010.01 MS 695001101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 200 106201551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 580 106202551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 591 106203551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 591F 106208551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 611 106205551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Colloidal Microcrystalline Cellulose TABULOSE® SC 681 106206551 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x

Co-processed Excipient: Mannitol, Starch PEARLITOL® Flash 401006101 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Co-processed Excipient: Lactose Starch STARLAC® 690089102 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® A 106101552 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® A-IP 106105551 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x

Croscarmellose Sodium SOLUTAB® EDP 106102551 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Dextrin, Maize NUTRIOSE® FM 06 338111104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrin, Maize NUTRIOSE® FM 10 338112102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrin, Potato TACKIDEX® B147 682109103 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrin, Potato TACKIDEX® B167 682110105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrin, Wheat NUTRIOSE® FB 06 338101104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrin, Wheat NUTRIOSE® FB 10 338102104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE F 361110851 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE F 361110867 BULK EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE 361142965 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE G 361105104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE G 361105102 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE GD-SGD 361124104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361101331 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361103803 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE M 361101332 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE SF 361104106 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103111 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103801 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Dextrose, Monohydrate ROQUETTE DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE ST 361103112 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 3883 326524802 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 4280 327719100 BULK EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 4779 327420801 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP 6080 326835804 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A3879 326509801 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A4279 326609101 DRUM 300.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup GLUCOSE SYRUP A4280 326607800 BULK EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 332223101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 D 332223101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 21 D 332223118 BAG 900.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 28 E 332234100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 29 D 332234103 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT 29 334235101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 29 332229101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT33 334248100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT38 334259100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® 39 332271102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

Glucose syrup, maize dried GLUCIDEX® IT 47 334262100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x

High fructose syrup HI SWEET 55 471352961 BULK AMERICA x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP ORAL GRADE 346102107 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB ORAL GRADE 346112100 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP ORAL GRADE 346102105 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB ORAL GRADE 346112101 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 70 731603104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 720 732606101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® NG 780 732608105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® RS 720 732607105 CARDBOARD BOX 10.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Hydroxypropyl Pea Starch LYCOAT® RS 780 732608105 CARDBOARD BOX 10.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P35 481135003 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG ASIA x x x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Maltitol SweetPearl® P90 481105978 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101010 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101148 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101979 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P200 481101146 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Maltitol SweetPearl® P300 DC 481125102 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 482113992 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 482113104 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 75/75 482113980 DRUM 630.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519101 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526113 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519990 BAG  3000.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526112 BAG  3000.00 LBS EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519104 BULK EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519174 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526112 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421519980 DRUM 630.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® 80/55 421526982 DRUM 655.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® HBC 421536100 BULK EUROPE x x x

Maltitol liquid LYCASIN® HBC 421536108 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize LYCATAB® DSH 332211100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 2 323205100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 6 332203100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 6 332203103 BAG 800.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 6 334203100 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210002 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210108 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 12 D 332210112 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 12 334210114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 12 334210119 BAG 800.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 12 332212102 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® PREMIUM 13 332212101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 17 D 332213102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 17 D 332213117 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® 19 D 332241002 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 19 334225111 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Maize GLUCIDEX® IT 19 334225103 BAG 600.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Pea KLEPTOSE® LINECAPS 17 334517101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® 1 323101101 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® 9 323104104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Potato GLUCIDEX® IT 12 P 333112114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Maltodextrin, Wheat GLUCIDEX® IT 12 W 334412114 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 25 C 450012102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 25 C 450012981 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004286 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004282 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 50 C 450004950 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 100 SD 450310105 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001977 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001124 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001286 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001287 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 160 C 450001980 DRUM 50.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 200 SD 450320113 CARBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 200 SD 450320104 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 300 DC 450108252 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 400 DC 450102251 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Mannitol PEARLITOL® 500 DC 450103251 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-12 105109551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-12 105109552 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-101 105101552 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-101 105101553 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-102 105107551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-102 105107554 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-112 105108551 BOX 20.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-200 105110550 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-200 105110553 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Microcrystalline Cellulose MICROCEL® MC-302 105111551 BAG 15.00 KG AMERICA x x x

Octenyl Succinate Starch (OSS) CLEARGUM® CO 01 323291102 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Octenyl Succinate Starch (OSS) CLEARGUM® CO 03 656222105 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® PEA S 85 XF 212019991 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x x x x x x

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® S 85 F 212006107 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Protein, Pea NUTRALYS® S85M 212008105 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x x x x x x x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato EXPLOSOL® A 731801551 CARDBOARD BOX 30.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato GLYCOLYS® 731112101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato GLYCOLYS® LOW PH 731118101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sodium Starch Glycolate - Potato GLYCOLYS® LV 731124101 DRUM 50.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305006 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305969 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 20/60 423305260 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 30/60 423309976 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P35/80 423310235 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P60G 423150101 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 60W 423600001 BAG 25.00 KG ASIA x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 100 T 423141221 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® P 110 423143976 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 200S 423212106 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 300S 423211113 CARDBOARD BOX 20.00 KG EUROPE x x x x x x

Sorbitol NEOSORB® XTAB 650 423316965 BAG 25.00 KG AMERICA x x x x x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 B 422110101 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 B 422110100 BULK EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 BG 422112950 BULK AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/02 SB 422104100 BULK EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112986 BAG 2700.LBS AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112950 BULK AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112105 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Sorbitol liquid crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/20 B 421112980 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110109 BAG 1300.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110100 BULK EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110003 BULK ASIA x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110128 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110002 DRUM 275.00 KG ASIA x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110975 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 B 421110975 DRUM 600.LBS EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/70 SB 421118118 BULK EUROPE x x x

Sorbitol liquid non crystallizing NEOSORB® 70/90 B 421193980 DRUM 600.LBS AMERICA x x x

Sorbitol, liquid, partially dehydrated POLYSORB® 85/70/00 421301107 DRUM 275.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Amylomaize MAIZE STARCH AMYLO N-460 181008803 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize MAIZE STARCH B 171112109 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize MAIZE STARCH B 171112119 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize POWDERED NF CORN STARCH 171181965 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 171301824 BAG 500.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 172301801 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize Extra White MAIZE STARCH EXTRA WHITE 172301820 BAG 600.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Maize Overdried MAIZE STARCH 5 % 171312109 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Modified Waxy Maize CLEARAM® CH 20 20 731551806 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Oxidized Maize 400L-NF CORN STARCH 172251966 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Starch, Oxidized Maize 400L-NF CORN STARCH 171251980 DRUM 200.00 LBS AMERICA x x x

Starch, Pea ROQUETTE PEA STARCH N-735 174004104 BAG 25.00KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Pea ROQUETTE PEA STARCH N-735 174004106 1000.00KG EUROPE x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Starch, Potato POTATO STARCH SUPRA NP 101102107 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Potato Overdried POTATO STARCH 6 % 103013108 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Potato Overdried POTATO STARCH 8 % 103025106 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Pregelatinized LYCATAB® C 652105102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Pregelatinized LYCATAB® PGS 652106107 BAG 20.00 KG EUROPE x

Starch, Pregelatinized Overdried LYCATAB® C-LM 652108102 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x

Starch, Waxy Maize MAIZE WAXY STARCH N-200 180101809 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Starch, Wheat WHEAT STARCH TB 601113104 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 90 493311103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 300 493302103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 700 493102225 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® 700 493102102 BAG 750.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 240 493403103 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 400 493404105 CARDBOARD 15.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Xylitol XYLISORB® XTAB 400 493404104 CARDBOARD BOX 25.00 KG EUROPE x x x

Compliance to additional Pharmacopeia
and other packaging offerings available upon request.
(x) : secondary functionality
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ORAL DOSAGE
FOR PHARMA FORMULATION 

NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS

CONTACTS

Dextrose anhydrous DEXTROSE ANHYDROUS
BIOPHARMA 361417102T POLY LINER / DRUM 12 KG EUROPE Upstream – Raw material in cell culture

Dextrose anhydrous DEXTROSE ANHYDROUS
BIOPHARMA 361417103W POLY LINER / DRUM 25 KG EUROPE Upstream – Raw material in cell culture

Dextrose anhydrous DEXTROSE ANHYDROUS
BIOPHARMA 361417104X POLY LINER / DRUM 50 KG EUROPE Upstream –  Raw material in cell culture

Dextrose monohydrate, low endotoxin grade LYCADEX® BIOPHARMA 361125103J POLY LINER / DRUM 12 KG EUROPE Upstream – Raw material in cell culture

Dextrose monohydrate, low endotoxin grade LYCADEX® BIOPHARMA 361125104K POLY LINER / DRUM 25 KG EUROPE Upstream – Raw material in cell culture

Dextrose monohydrate, low endotoxin grade LYCADEX® BIOPHARMA 361125105L POLY LINER / DRUM 50 KG EUROPE Upstream –  Raw material in cell culture

Mannitol, low endotoxin grade PEARLITOL® BIOPHARMA 450003103X POLY LINER / DRUM 12 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Mannitol, low endotoxin grade PEARLITOL® BIOPHARMA 450003104Y POLY LINER / DRUM 25 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Mannitol, low endotoxin grade PEARLITOL® BIOPHARMA 450003105Z POLY LINER / DRUM 50 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Sorbitol, low endotoxin grade NEOSORB® BIOPHARMA 423127103N POLY LINER / DRUM 12 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Sorbitol, low endotoxin grade NEOSORB® BIOPHARMA 423127104P POLY LINER / DRUM 25 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Sorbitol, low endotoxin grade NEOSORB® BIOPHARMA 423127105R POLY LINER / DRUM 50 KG EUROPE Downstream - Suitable for use in biopharmaceutical manufacturing 
and as an excipient for injectable dosage forms.  

Product description Product Name Product Code Packaging Type MFG Site Functionality
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NUTRACEUTICALS
& OTC

BIOPHARMA INJECTABLES
& DIALYSIS
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Dextrose, Monohydrate LYCADEX® PF 361102133 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations & Dialysis

Dextrose, Monohydrate LYCADEX® PF 361102965 BAG 50.00 LBS AMERICA Parenteral preparations & Dialysis

Dextrose, Monohydrate LYCADEX® PF 361102970 BAG 100.00 LBS AMERICA Parenteral preparations & Dialysis

Dextrose, Monohydrate LYCADEX® PF 361102971 BAG 100.00 LBS AMERICA Parenteral preparations & Dialysis

Dextrose, Monohydrate LYCADEX® PF 361102130 BAG 1000.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations & Dialysis

Hydroxypropyl betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP PARENTERAL GRADE 346114102 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Hydroxypropyl betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HP PARENTERAL GRADE 346114101 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Hydroxypropyl betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB PARENTERAL GRADE 346111107 JERRIPLAX 1.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Hydroxypropyl betacyclodextrin KLEPTOSE® HPB PARENTERAL GRADE 346111106 DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Mannitol PEARLITOL® PF 450002107 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Sodium gluconate pharma SODIUM GLUCONATE PHARMA 513003102G DRUM 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Sorbitol NEOSORB® PF 423126222 BAG 25.00 KG EUROPE Parenteral preparations

Product description Product Name Product Code Packaging Type MFG Site Functionality
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CONTACT US
For more information please contact us at:

or

pharma@roquette.com

www.roquette.com
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® Registered trademark(s) of Roquette Freres, Blanver Farmoquimica Ltda.or Itacel Farmoquimica Ltda. Registrations vary depending on local regulations.

The information contained in this document is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate but all instructions, recommendations or suggestions are made without any guarantee. Since the conditions of use are beyond our control, we disclaim any liability for loss and/or damage suffered from use of these data or suggestions. Furthermore, no liability is accepted if use of any product in accordance with these data or suggestions infringes any patent. No part of this document may be reproduced by any process without our prior written permission.
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